
SACRED HEART CHURCH 

Ministers’ List—September thru December 2019 

SUNDAY, 9:30 a.m.


Mass Captains 
Beuerlein, Sharla/Larry 	 sbeuerlein52@aol.com

Chipman, Wayne 	 	 wchipman@drury.edu

Lonnie Greuter	 	  Lgreuter2012@gmail.com

Horton, Bob 	 	 	 rmhorton711@gmail.com

	 

Ushers 
Beuerlein, Larry 	 	  sbeurlein52@aol.com

Chipman, Wayne 	 	  wchipman@drury.edu

Francka, Jim 	 	 	  jfrancka84@windstream.net

Hornback, Charlie 	 	  Suesews55@yahoo.com

Orozco, Domingo 	 

Panduro, Efran 	 	  milagros_panduro@yahoo.com

Riegert, Mark 		 	  sallyriegert@yahoo.com


Altar Servers 
Lectors

Beuerlein, Larry/Sharla 	  sbeuerlein52@aol.com

Chipman, Stephanie 	 	  chipmansd@gmail.com

Eiken, Joyce 	 	 	  jeiken@swbell.net

Horton, Bob 	 	 	  rmhorton711@gmail.com

Leyva, Rose 	 	 	  tejanos2008@yahoo.com

Liermann, Trish 	 	  pliermann@yahoo.com

Nutting, Greg 		 	  greg2maschinos@hotmail.com

Reuter, Joellyn 	 	  jakreuter@Yahoo.com

Riegert, Sally 	 	 	  sallyriegert@yahoo.com


Eucharistic Ministers 
Becraft, Renee (SUB ONLY) 	  nayzer63@aol.com

Beuerlein, Larry/Sharla 	  sbeuerlein52@aol.com

Farrar, Annie 	 	 	  ann.farrar@mercy.net

Francka, Jim 	 	 	  jfrancka84@windstream.net

Horton, Bob 	 	 	  rmhorton711@gmail.com

Leyva, Rose 	 	 	  tejanos2008@yahoo.com

Livingston, Irene 	 	  irenelivingston@gmail.com

Livingston, Ken 	 	  kenlivingstonofs@gmail.com

Nutting, Greg 		 	  gwn1715@gmail.com

Reed, Gary/Rose	 	  Rjr5268@aol.com

Riegert, Sally 	 	 	  sallyriegert@yahoo.com

Reuter, Ken 	 	 	  jakreuter@Yahoo.com

Siegismund, Karen 	 	  Ksiegismund@yahoo.com

Walker, Joanne 	 	  jdebjody@gmail.com


mailto:rmhorton711@gmail.com
mailto:sallyriegert@yahoo.com
mailto:sallyriegert@yahoo.com
mailto:jdebjody@gmail.com


SACRED HEART CHURCH 

Ministers’ List—September thru December 2019 

SATURDAY, 4:00 p.m.


Mass Captains 
Kellner, Ruth/Larry 	 	  larrynrutha@yahoo.com

Otradovec, Mark/Patti 	  57mfo78@gmail.com

Sebek, Julie/Jay 	 	  jsebek@mchsi.com


Ushers

Morgan, Sharon 	 	  shmor@mchsi.com

Otradovec, Mark	 	  57mfo78@gmail.com

Sebek, Julie/Jay 	 	  jsebek@mchsi.com


Altar Servers

Otradovec, Mark 	 	  57mfo78@gmail.com

Sebek, Jay 	 	 	  jsebek@mchsi.com


Lectors

Bynum, Christine 	 	  christinebynum@sbcglobal.net

Eiken, Joyce 	 	 	  jeiken@swbell.net

Fearman, Anne 	 	  aafearman@aol.com

Otradovec, Mark 	 	  57mfo78@gmail.com

Reuter, Joellyn 	 	  jakreuter@Yahoo.com

Sinderman, Karen 	 	  Karensinderman@yahoo.com

Terry, Mary 	 	 	  dmterry@windstream.net


Eucharistic Ministers

Eckl, Glenn/Peggy 	 	 geckl2@yahoo.com

Griesemer, Ann 	 	  ann.griesemer2015@gmail.com

Hulse, Jim/Judy 	 	  jhulse5141@aol.com

Kellner, Larry 	 	 	  larrynruth@yahoo.com

Otradovec, Mark/Patti 	  pattio1957@gmail.com Patti

	 	 	 	  57mfo78@gmail.com Mark

Pohl, Howard/Dee 	 	 (SUB ONLY) 	 hpohl@sbcglobal.net Howard

	 	 	 	 (SUB ONLY) 	 hpohl@sbcglobal.net Dee

Sebek, Julie/Jay 	 	  jsebek@mchsi.com

Sinderman, Karen 	 	  Karensinderman@yahoo.com

Terry, Mary 	 	 	  dmterry@windstream.net
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